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Elizabeth Meiklejohn

From: Mark Muller | Active Medical Supplies <Mark@activemedicalsupplies.com.au>

Sent: Tuesday, 10 August 2021 4:34 PM

To: Elizabeth Meiklejohn

Cc: Clyde Muller | Active Medical Supplies

Subject: RE: Southgate rent increase to CPI - September 2021

Hello Liz,  

 

Noted,  

Happy for lease to continue on a month-to-month basis.  

 

Kind Regards, 

 
  

Mark Muller | CFO 
mark@activemedicalsupplies.com.au 
  

 

1800 267 267 
 

(07) 3899 8887 
 

(07) 3899 8825 
 

 

Empowering Carers, Sustaining Life 

Active Medical Supplies Pty Ltd Legal Disclaimer: This email may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must 
not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete 
the document. 
 

 

Active Medical Supplies has a commitment to protecting the environment by lowering our carbon footprint. We source and manufacture 
products made from recyclable components and world leading energy saving electronics. We are proud to own delivery vehicles and use 
sustainable materials for packaging to reduce local and national environmental damage. 

 

 

 

 

 

From: Elizabeth Meiklejohn <ElizabethM@virtusuper.com.au>  

Sent: Tuesday, 10 August 2021 8:58 AM 

To: Mark Muller | Active Medical Supplies <Mark@activemedicalsupplies.com.au> 

Cc: Clyde Muller | Active Medical Supplies <Clyde@activemedicalsupplies.com.au> 

Subject: Southgate rent increase to CPI - September 2021 

 

Hi Mark 

 

Please increase the rent to CPI effective September 2021 as follows:  

 

Lot 1      $18,080.70 (including GST) 

Lot 2      $6,170.00 (including GST) 

 

The lease is on a month to month basis. Are you happy for this to continue? Or would you like me to prepare a letter 

to lock it in for a further year? 

 

Kind regards 

 

Liz 
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Elizabeth Meiklejohn SSA CA
 

Senior Associate 
  

 

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation 

Virtu Super Pty Ltd ACN 134 260 512  

 

 

Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the Virtu Super is governed by our Privacy Policy. This email and any attachment 

are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Virtu Super by reply email and delete this email. Please note that you must not 

access or use this email or any information in it. Virtu Super accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it. 

 


